7207160100R09
Fan Forced Wall Heater
R23SH/R23DH/T23WH Series
 Installation Instructions
IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
When using electrical appliances, basic precautions should al-
ways be followed to reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, and
injury to persons, including the following:

Surface Box
Replacement Parts
Model Key Information
R23SH & T23WH Models Wiring Diagram
High Limit
(120V Marked N)
Basic Heater   Field Connection
Black
L1
Ground
White: 120V
Black: 240V/208V
M
ot
or
E
le
m
en
t
! NOTE: All units rated for 240/208 V provide 76% wattage of
240V rating when connected to 208 V.
R23DH Models (Double element) Wiring Diagram
High Limit
M
ot
or
E
le
m
en
t
Thermostat
Blue
Red
Black 240 Volt
Line (L1)
Optional *
240 Volt
Line (L2)
!  NOTE: For reduced heat output do not connect wire C to 240 V
line (L2). Wire C must be capped off using a wire nut supplied by
the customer when not used.
Cat. No. Volts Wattage Connections
R23DH2010 240 2000W L1-A, L2-B & C
  1000W L1-A, L2-B ONLY*
R23DH1507 240 1500W L1-A, L2-B & C
  750W L1-A, L2-B ONLY*
PRODUCT LEGEND: X YY WW VV B T C Z
X YY WW VV B T C Z
R23 RETAIL SH SINGLE ELEMENT 05 500 07 240 B BULK PACKAGING T THERMOSTAT C WALL CAN W WHITE
T23 COMMERCIAL TRADE DH DOUBLE ELEMENT 07 750 10 240 A ALMOND
WH SINGLE ELEMENT 10 1000 11 120
12 1250 21 208
15 1500 31 240/208
20 2000
Multi-Directional Grille
Single Element Part Numbers
120V 208V 240V or 240V/208V
500W 2200520100RP N/A 2200520700RP
750W 2200520200RP N/A 2200520800RP
1000W 2200520300RP N/A 2200520900RP
1250W 2200521200RP 2200521300RP 2200521400RP
1500W 2200520400RP N/A 2200521000RP
2000W 2200520500RP 2200520600RP 2200521100RP
Double Element
240/208V  2000/1500W . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2200540900RP
240/208V  1500/1125W  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2200540800RP
Grille
Multi - Directional Grille - Almond . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . T23WHA